Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 08 - 1	0-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
		ET .	0			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1035	570145	documents or the new address(es) below.	12462100			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	***************************************	d address of receiving party(ies)	246			
	Name: Eyewe	Name: Eyewear Inventions and Licensing, L.L.C.				
Samuel R. Shapiro	Internal Add	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addre	ess: 2008 Waverly Street				
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2009		,,,				
Assignment Merger	City Bireles					
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime City: Pittsburgi	City: Pittsburgh				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsy	sylvania				
Government Interest Assignment	Country	7in: 15210				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 0.5.	5. Zip: <u>15218</u>				
Other	Additional nan	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
12462100						
	nbers attached? Yes	turned				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total nun involved: <u>1</u>	mber of applications and patents				
Name: Gary P. Topolosky, Esq.	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	7. Total lee	(07 01 K 1.21(II) & 0.41) \$\psi_{\psi_0.00}\$				
	Authori:	ized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4031 Brownsville Road	X Enclose	· ·				
Street Address. 4031 Brownsville Road	—— I <u>—</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment	t Information				
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15227-3419						
Phone Number: 412 848-6457	Donosi	it Account Number				
Fax Number: 412 884 3923		it Account Number 08/67/2009 MJANA1 00000018 12462190				
Email Address: garytoplaw1@verizon.net	Autho	prized User Name 49.99	P			
9. Signature:	. In	July 29, 2009	1			
Signatu	re X	Date	1			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Gary P. Topolosky

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 023077 FRAME: 0441

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No. SRS 09-001

Assignment of Application

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

WHEREAS, I, Samuel R. Shapiro of Monroeville PA and Pittsburgh PA, hereafter referred to as Applicant and/or Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

EYEGLASS FRAME WITH AT LEAST ONE CARABINER

for which a U.S. patent application is being filed concurrent with the filing and recordation of this assignment document; and

WHEREAS, Eyewear Inventions and Licensing, L.L.C., hereafter referred to as Assignee, whose current mailing address is: 2008 Waverly Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15218, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the aforementioned application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Applicant/Assignor hereby fully acknowledges. I, the applicant of said application (identified above) by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States to said Assignee. I hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignees' legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20 day of 3	<u>ly</u> , 200	9 at Pittsburg	k fg	
Bx amuel Khopu	u			
Samuel R. Shapiro				
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania				
County of Allegheny	SS:			
Before me personally appeared sinstrument to be by his free will a			piro, and acknowled	ged the foregoing
Seal		(Notary Publi	n'Lina	
		(11011) 1 601		NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI
		ı	Rob Bren	Notarial Seal ert B. McGanis. Notary Public twood Bone. Allegheny County pmmission Expires Apr. 3, 2010
			Member F	Anneyly and Depolation of Natad

PATENT REEL: 023077 FRAME: 0442